the lowest  evaluated quotationer  whose bid has  been found to be responsive and who is
eligible and qualified to perform the contract satisfactorily.

(B)   BID SUBMISSION  

4. The bidders/ tenderers are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 14,000/-
(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favour of “The
Registrar (Admn.), ‘Supreme Court of India’ payable at New Delhi”, in a separate sealed envelope/
cover (superscribing the title of this NIT and EMD).  The sealed envelope/cover containing EMD